CFL lamps
2
STANDARD believes that energy efficiency is the quickest, cheapest and cleanest way to extend our world’s
energy supplies. CFL lamps provide the same amount of light (lumens) as regular incandescent lamps but
have a lower wattage rating. This means they use less energy and cause less pollution. ALL STANDARD CFL
lamps meet NEMA voluntary commitment on mercury content in CFL lamps and are all  listed, where
applicable.
Look for the right Kelvin colour to create ambiance
The colour of the light is measured in Kelvin degree, and refered to as colour temperature. When talking
about white light sources we use the description “warm” and “cool”. White light with a yellowish tinge, like
candlelight, is considered “warm” and inspire cozy atmosphere. Bluish white like moonlight on snow, is con-
sidered “cool” and communicate neatness and efficiency.
STANDARD offers Professional Quality Compact
Fluorescent Lamps (CFL)
Warm Cool
4 100 K2700 K 3 000 K 3 500 K 5 000 K 6 500 K
Chaud Froid
4 100 K2700 K 3 000 K 3 500 K 5 000 K 6 500 K
Warm Cool
4 000 K2700 K 3 000 K 5 000 K
Warm
white
Cool
white
4 000 K2700 K 3 000 K
Blanc
chaud
Blanc
froid
4 000 K2700 K 3 000 K
Chaud Froid
4 000 K2700 K 3 000 K 5 000 K
Chaud Froid
4 000 K2700 K 3 000 K
KELVIN CHARTS ALL
Warm Cool
4 100 K3 000 K 3 500 K 5 000 K 5 700 K 6 500 K
Chaud Froid
4 100 K3 000 K 3 500 K 5 000 K 5 700 K 6 500 K
FLUM CHARTS ALL
Warm Cool
4 000 K 5 000 K
Chaud Froid
4 000 K 5 000 K
LED HIGHBAY CHARTS ALL
LED KELVIN CHARTS
3
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Hal/Incan
equivalent
(W)
PAR20*  MOL : 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)                         Dia.  : 2 15⁄32 in. (63 mm)
14100 CF9/27K/PAR20/E26/STD 9 E26 2 700 82 8 000 300 48 50
14101 CF9/30K/PAR20/E26/STD 9 E26 3 000 82 8 000 300 48 50
14102 CF9/35K/PAR20/E26/STD 9 E26 3 500 82 8 000 300 48 50
14103 CF9/41K/PAR20/E26/STD 9 E26 4 100 82 8 000 300 48 50
PAR30LN*  MOL : 4 29⁄32 in. (125 mm)         Dia.  : 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
60096 CF15/27K/PAR30LN/E26/STD 15 E26 2 700 82 8 000 700 24 75
14015 CF15/30K/PAR30LN/E26/STD 15 E26 3 000 82 8 000 700 24 75
14026 CF15/35K/PAR30LN/E26/STD 15 E26 3 500 82 8 000 700 24 75
61513 CF15/41K/PAR30LN/E26/STD 15 E26 4 100 82 8 000 700 24 75
14028 CF15/50K/PAR30LN/E26/STD 15 E26 5 000 82 8 000 700 24 75
PAR38*  MOL : 5 15⁄32 in. (139 mm)                    Dia.  : 4 13⁄16 in. (122 mm)
60944 CF23/27K/PAR38/E26/STD 23 E26 2 700 82 8 000 1 200 24 90
60097 CF23/30K/PAR38/E26/STD 23 E26 3 000 82 8 000 1 200 24 90
60098 CF23/35K/PAR38/E26/STD 23 E26 3 500 82 8 000 1 200 24 90
14013 CF23/41K/PAR38/E26/STD 23 E26 4 100 82 8 000 1 200 24 90
14014 CF23/50K/PAR38/E26/STD 23 E26 5 000 82 8 000 1 200 24 90
BR30*   MOL : 5 19⁄32 in. (142 mm)                      Dia. : 3 21⁄32 in. (93 mm)
61081 CF16/27K/BR30/E26/STD 16 E26 2 700 82 10 000 750 24 60
BR40*   MOL : 6 11⁄32 in. (161 mm)                         Dia.  : 4 13⁄16 in. (122 mm)
14164 CF23/27K/BR40/E26/STD 23 E26 2 700 82 10 000 1 300 24 120
R20       MOL : 4 7⁄8 in. (124 mm)                            Dia. : 2 7⁄16 in. (62 mm)
14162 CF11/27K/R20/E26/STD 11 E26 2 700 82 8 000 350 48 50
58397 CF14/27K/R20/E26/STD 14 E26 2 700 82 8 000 500 48 60
R20PAR20 PAR38PAR30LN BR30 BR40
Perfect replacement to traditional halogen PAR and
incandescent reflector lamps.
► PAR and BR are suitable for outdoor use (base up)
► Operating temperatures: -23°C/-10°F to 55°C/131°F
PAR-BR-R Lamps
WARRANTYOUTDOOR
*
4
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incadescent
equivalent
(W)
5 watts   MOL : 3 15⁄32 in. (88 mm)          Dia. : 1 7⁄32 in. (39 mm)
60931 CF5/27K/SPIRAL/E12/STD 5 E12 2 700 82 10 000 270 48 25
  MOL : 3 15⁄32 in. (88 mm)          Dia. : 1 7⁄32 in. (39 mm)
60930 CF5/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 5 E26 2 700 82 10 000 270 48 25
9 watts    MOL : 3 17⁄32 in. (90 mm)          Dia. : 1 25⁄32 in. (45 mm)
62827 CF9/T2/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 9 E26 2 700 82 12 000 550 96 40
13 watts   MOL : 4 3⁄32 in. (104 mm)          Dia. : 1 31⁄32 in. (50 mm)
62828 CF13/T2/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13 E26 2 700 82 12 000 900 48 60
62829 CF13/T2/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13 E26 3 500 82 12 000 900 48 60
62830 CF13/T2/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13 E26 4 100 82 12 000 900 48 60
62831 CF13/T2/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13 E26 5 000 82 12 000 900 48 60
18 watts   MOL : 4 11⁄32 in. (110 mm)          Dia. : 2 5⁄32 in. (55 mm)
62832 CF18/T2/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 18 E26 2 700 82 12 000 1 250 48 75
62833 CF18/T2/30K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 18 E26 3 000 82 12 000 1 250 48 75
62834 CF18/T2/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 18 E26 3 500 82 12 000 1 250 48 75
62835 CF18/T2/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 18 E26 4 100 82 12 000 1 250 48 75
62836 CF18/T2/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 18 E26 5 000 82 12 000 1 250 48 75
23 watts   MOL : 4 17⁄32 in. (115 mm)          Dia. : 2 3⁄8 in. (60 mm)
62837 CF23/T2/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 2 700 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
62838 CF23/T2/30K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 3 000 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
62839 CF23/T2/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 3 500 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
62840 CF23/T2/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 4 100 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
62841 CF23/T2/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 5 000 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
62842 CF23/T2/65K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 6 500 82 12 000 1 600 48 100
26 watts   MOL : 5 7⁄10 in. (129 mm)          Dia. : 2 3⁄25 in. (54 mm)
63388 CF26/T2/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 26 E26 2 700 82 10 000 1 750 48 100
63389 CF26/T2/30K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 26 E26 3 000 82 10 000 1 750 48 100
63390 CF26/T2/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 26 E26 3 500 82 10 000 1 750 48 100
63391 CF26/T2/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 26 E26 4 100 82 10 000 1 750 48 100
63392 CF26/T2/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 26 E26 5 000 82 10 000 1 750 48 100
9 W5 W 13 W 18 W 23 W 26 W
T2 Spirals
T2 spirals have a super mini size that fits most fixtures. The ballast’s
new design allows for more versatile applications and use of amalgam
enables the lamps to work at lower temperatures, starting at -23 °C/-
10 °F to 55 °C/131 °F.
WARRANTYOUTDOOR
*
5
High Wattage Spiral Lamps
Order
code
Description Watts1
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
High Wattage Spirals
32 watts  32 W: MOL : 6 3⁄32 in. (155 mm)                  Dia. : 2 5⁄8 in. (67 mm)
60932 CF32/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 2 700 82 10 000 2 000 48 120
60933 CF32/30K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 3 000 82 10 000 2 000 48 120
60934 CF32/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 3 500 82 10 000 2 000 48 120
60935 CF32/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 4 100 82 10 000 2 000 48 120
60936 CF32/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 5 000 82 10 000 2 000 48 120
58412 CF32/65K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 32 E26 6 500 82 10 000 2 100 48 120
40 watts 40 W: MOL : 7 9⁄32 in. (185 mm)                Dia. : 2 5⁄8 in. (67 mm)
60939 CF40/30K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 40 E26 3 000 82 10 000 2 600 48 150
60940 CF40/35K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 40 E26 3 500 82 10 000 2 600 48 150
60941 CF40/41K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 40 E26 4 100 82 10 000 2 600 48 150
60942 CF40/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 40 E26 5 000 82 10 000 2 600 48 150
60943 CF40/65K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 40 E26 6 500 82 10 000 2 600 48 150
55 watts 55 W: MOL : 9 21⁄32 in. (245 mm)              Dia. : 3 5⁄32 in. (80 mm)
60922 CFL55/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 55 E26 2 700 82 10 000 3 700 48 300
60923 CFL55/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 55 E26 5 000 82 10 000 3 700 48 300
65 watts 65 W: MOL : 9 7⁄16 in. (240 mm)             Dia. : 3 17⁄32 in. (90 mm)
60924 CFL65/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 65 E26 2 700 82 10 000 4 300 48 300
60925 CFL65/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 65 E26 5 000 82 10 000 4 300 48 300
85 watts 85 W: MOL : 9 31⁄32 in. (253 mm)            Dia. : 4 1⁄32 in. (102 mm)
60926 CFL85/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 85 E26 2 700 82 10 000 5 400 12 350
60927 CFL85/50K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 85 E26 5 000 82 10 000 5 400 12 350
105 watts 105 W: MOL : 11 1⁄4 in. (286 mm)          Dia. : 4 1⁄32 in. (102 mm)
60928 CFL105/27K/SPIRAL/E39/STD 105 E39 2 700 82 10 000 6 500 12 400
60929 CFL105/50K/SPIRAL/E39/STD 105 E39 5 000 82 10 000 6 500 12 400
32 W 40 W 55 W 65 W 85 W 105 W
► Unique spiral design shortens the length of the lamp
► Minimal light trapping creating more light output
► Light distribution very close to incandescent
► Operating temperatures:  -18°C/0°F to 50°C/123°F
WARRANTY
6
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
Spirals 13 W: MOL : 3 5⁄8 in. (92 mm)                           Dia. : 1 13⁄16 in. (46 mm)
18 W: MOL : 4 13⁄32 in. (112 mm)                       Dia. : 1 1⁄8 in. (54 mm)
23 W: MOL : 4 13⁄32 in. (112 mm)                       Dia. : 1 1⁄8 in. (54 mm)
61842 CF13/T2/27K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 13 GU24 2 700 82 10 000 900 48   60
61843 CF13/T2/35K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 13 GU24 3 500 82 10 000 880 48   60
61844 CF13/T2/41K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 13 GU24 4 100 82 10 000 880 48   60
61845 CF18/T2/27K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 18 GU24 2 700 82 10 000 1 150 48   75
61846 CF23/T2/27K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 23 GU24 2 700 82 10 000 1 600 48 100
61847 CF23/T2/41K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 23 GU24 4 100 82 10 000 1 600 48 100
Spirals - Dimmable 13 W: MOL : 3 15⁄16 in. (100 mm)                       Dia. : 1 31⁄32 in. (50 mm)
23 W: MOL : 4 27⁄32 in. (123 mm)                       Dia. : 2 1⁄8 in. (54 mm)
60920* CF13/D/27K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 13 GU24 2 700 82 10 000 800 48 60
60921* CF23/D/27K/SPIRAL/GU24/STD 23 GU24 2 700 82 10 000 1 500 48 100
The GU24 socket and base system was designed to replace the Edison socket and base in energy efficient
lighting fixtures to ensure that fixtures cannot be operated with an incandescent lamp. All STANDARD GU24
based lamps can be used in enclosed fixtures. Operating temperatures: non-dimmable: -23 °C/-10 °F to
55 °C/131 °F and dimmable: -18 ˚C/0 ˚F to 50 ˚C/123 ˚F.
Spiral
(GU24)
Dimmable spiral
(GU24)
GU24 based lamps
WARRANTYDIMMABLE
*
7
Spiral (E26)
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
Spiral E26 Base 23 W: MOL : 4 15⁄32 in. (139 mm)          Dia. : 2 15⁄32 in. (63 mm)
59611 CF23/D/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 23 E26 2 700 82 8 000 1 600 48 100
Dimmable Lamps
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
Colour CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Power
factor
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
A19               8 W: MOL : 4 ��⁄₃₂ in. (115 mm)          Dia. : 2 ⅜ in. (60 mm)
58427 CCFL8/F/A19/25M/E26/STD 8 E26 2 700 Frost 82 25 000 320 >0.9 48 35-40
58431 CCFL8/G/A19/25M/E26/STD 8 E26 N/A Green N/A 25 000 N/A >0.9 48 35-40
                      5 W: MOL : 4 ��⁄₃₂ in. (112 mm)          Dia. : 1 ��⁄₃₂ in. (37 mm) Candle                         8 W: MOL : 4 ��⁄₃₂ in. (112 mm)          Dia. : 1 ��⁄₃₂ in. (37 mm)
58425 CCFL5/WH/CANDLE/25M/E12/STD 5 E12 2 700 White 82 25 000 200 >0.9 48 25-30
58432 CCFL8/WH/CANDLE/25M/E12/STD 8 E12 2 700 White 82 25 000 300 >0.9 48 35-40
Globe G25    8 W: MOL : 4 ��⁄₁₆ in. (122 mm)          Dia. : 3 ⅛ in. (79 mm)
58433 CCFL8/WH/G25/25M/E26/STD 8 E26 2 700 White 82 25 000 300 >0.9 24 25-30
PAR38           18 W: MOL : 4 ⅞ in. (124 mm)          Dia. : 4 ��⁄₃₂ in. (120 mm)
59614 CCFL18/41K/PAR38/25M/E26/STD 18 E26 4 100 N/A 82 25 000 800 >0.9 32 75*
R20               5 W: MOL : 4 ¼ in. (108 mm)          Dia. : 2 ��⁄₃₂ in. (63 mm)
58426 CCFL5/F/R20/25M/E26/STD 5 E26 2 700 Frost 82 25 000 120 >0.9 36 15-20
S14                3 W: MOL : 3 ⅝ in. (92 mm)          Dia. : 1 ��⁄₃₂ in. (45 mm)
58415 CCFL3/B/S14/25M/E26/STD 3 E26 N/A Blue N/A 25 000 N/A >0.9 48 15-20
58416 CCFL3/Y/S14/25M/E26/STD 3 E26 N/A Yellow N/A 25 000 N/A >0.9 48 15-20
58417 CCFL3/R/S14/25M/E26/STD 3 E26 N/A Red N/A 25 000 N/A >0.9 48 15-20
58418 CCFL3/G/S14/25M/E26/STD 3 E26 N/A Green N/A 25 000 N/A >0.9 48 15-20
A19 Candle G25 R20 PAR38 S14
Cold Cathode Fluorescent Lamps
CCFL are very long lasting, consume little energy, provide colour consistancy and are dimmable.*
The term “cold cathode” refers to the fact that the cathode is not independently heated. The voltage potential
within the tube is sufficient to ionize the gas in the tube and cause current flow. This technology is ideal for
rapid cycling applications such as frequent on-off switching and dimming without impacting lamp life.
Regular Compact Fluorescent Lamps
WARRANTYDIMMABLE
*When used with compatible dimmers. For more detailed information please refer to the document called “Use of dimmable lamps” on our website at www.standardpro.com.
WARRANTYDIMMABLE
*
*
8
Specialty Lamps
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
High Power Factor
11 W: MOL : 4 1⁄4 in. (108 mm)          Dia. : 2 3⁄8 in. (60 mm)
20 W: MOL : 5 1⁄8 in. (130 mm)          Dia. : 2 9⁄32 in. (58 mm)
                                                                                         23 W: MOL : 5 1⁄8 in. (130 mm)          Dia. : 2 9⁄32 in. (58 mm)
58404 CF20/HPF/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 20 E26 2 700 82 10 000 1 200 48 75
Trilight                                                          MOL : 6 1⁄16 in. (154 mm)          Dia. : 2 1⁄4 in. (57 mm)
58959 CF13/20/25/27K/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13
20
25
E26 2 700 80 8 000 900
1 200
1 550
48 60
75
100
Bug Light                     MOL : 4 13⁄32 in. (112 mm)          Dia. : 1 25⁄32 in. (45 mm)
64936 CF13/Y/BG/SPIRAL/E26/STD 13 E26 Yellow N/A 10 000 N/A 24 60
The TRILIGHT SPIRAL LAMP
provides three intensities of
light (13, 20 and 25 watts),
which are equivalent to
incandescent lamps of 60, 75
and 100 watts.
Operating temperature:
-23°C/-10°F to 55°C/131°F
The BUG LIGHT is best used in
outdoor patio/garden fixtures
around seating and barbecue
areas. Can also be used as
other regular or coloured
spirals.
Operating temperature:
-18°C/0°F to 50°C/123°F
HIGH POWER FACTOR lamps
are more efficient because
they have a low total harmonic
distortion (THD). Suitable for
use in totally enclosed fixtures.
Operating temperature:
-29°C/-20°F to 71°C/160°F
Trilight Bug Light High Power Factor
WARRANTY
9
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Incandescent
equivalent
(W)
A Shape 9 W: MOL : 4 7⁄16 in. (113 mm)                            Dia. : 2 5⁄32 in. (55 mm)
14 W and 16 W: MOL : 4 7⁄8 in. (124 mm)          Dia. : 2 3⁄8 in. (60 mm)
58446 CF9/27K/A16/E26/STD */** 9 E26 2 700 82 8 000 470 40 40
58394 CF14/27K/A19/E26/STD */** 14 E26 2 700 82 8 000 800 60 60
Capsules*    15 W: MOL : 5 1⁄2 in. (140 mm)                            Dia. : 2 3⁄8 in. (60 mm)
                                                 20 W: MOL : 6 3⁄8 in. (162 mm)                                                      Dia. : 2 7⁄8 in. (73 mm)
56268 CF15/27K/T19/E26/STD 15 E26 2 700 82 8 000 800 60 60
58396 CF15/41K/T19/E26/STD 15 E26 4 100 82 8 000 800 60 60
56269 CF15/50K/T19/E26/STD 15 E26 5 000 82 8 000 800 60 60
58400 CF20/30K/T19/E26/STD 20 E26 3 000 82 8 000 1 350 75 75
Candles          5 W: MOL : 4 13⁄32 in. (112 mm)          Dia. : 1 13⁄32 in. (36 mm)
                                                       9 W: MOL : 4 13⁄16 in. (122 mm)              Dia. : 1 9⁄ 16 in. (40 mm)
59841 CF5/T2/27K/CANDLE/E12/STD 5 E12 2 700 82 8 000 220 96 25
59842 CF5/T2/27K/CANDLE/E26/STD 5 E26 2 700 82 8 000 220 96 25
63145 CF9/T2/27K/CANDLE/10M/E12/STD 9 E12 2 700 82 10 000 450 96 40
59844 CF9/T2/27K/CANDLE/E26/STD 9 E26 2 700 82 8 000 450 96 40
Globes*          9 W and 14 W: MOL : 4 11⁄32 in. (110 mm)          Dia. : 2 17⁄32 in. (64 mm)
63146 CF9/27K/G25/10M/E26/STD 9 E26 2 700 82 8 000 850 48 40
58440 CF14/27K/G25/E26/STD 14 E26 2 700 82 8 000 850 48 40
Decorative Lamps
Choose the right lamp for your application. STANDARD CFL are available
in decorative shapes as well. They are suitable for outdoor* applications
(base up) and in enclosed** fixtures. Operating temperatures: -23°C/-
10°F to 55°C/131°F
A shape Capsules GlobesCandles
WARRANTYOUTDOOR
*
10
2-Pin Plug-in Lamps
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Twin Tube
MOL : 4 1⁄8 in. (105 mm)
50803 PL5/27K/TT/2P/STD 5 G23 2 700 82 12 000 250 96
50805 PL5/41K/TT/2P/STD 5 G23 4 100 82 12 000 250 96
MOL : 5 5⁄16 in. (135 mm)
50806 PL7/27K/TT/2P/STD 7 G23 2 700 82 12 000 400 96
50807 PL7/35K/TT/2P/STD 7 G23 3 500 82 12 000 400 96
50808 PL7/41K/TT/2P/STD 7 G23 4 100 82 12 000 400 96
MOL : 6 1⁄2 in. (165 mm)
14002 PL9/BLB/TT/2P/STD 9 G23 Black Light Blue 82 12 000 N/A 96
50810 PL9/27K/TT/2P/STD 9 G23 2 700 82 12 000 600 96
50811 PL9/35K/TT/2P/STD 9 G23 3 500 82 12 000 600 96
50812 PL9/41K/TT/2P/STD 9 G23 4 100 82 12 000 600 96
50813 PL9/50K/TT/2P/STD 9 G23 5 000 82 12 000 600 96
MOL : 7 3⁄32 in. (180 mm)
50816 PL13/27K/TT/2P/STD 13 GX23 2 700 82 12 000 900 96
50817 PL13/30K/TT/2P/STD 13 GX23 3 000 82 12 000 900 96
50818 PL13/35K/TT/2P/STD 13 GX23 3 500 82 12 000 900 96
50819 PL13/41K/TT/2P/STD 13 GX23 4 100 82 12 000 900 96
50820 PL13/50K/TT/2P/STD 13 GX23 5 000 82 12 000 900 96
Double Tube
MOL : 4 11⁄32 in. (110 mm)
50976 PL9/27K/DTT/2P/STD 9 G23-2 2 700 82 12 000 600 96
50977 PL9/35K/DTT/2P/STD 9 G23-2 3 500 82 12 000 600 96
MOL : 4 21⁄32 in. (118 mm)
50978 PL13/27K/DTT/2P/STD 13 GX23-2 2 700 82 12 000 900 96
50979 PL13/30K/DTT/2P/STD 13 GX23-2 3 000 82 12 000 900 96
50980 PL13/35K/DTT/2P/STD 13 GX23-2 3 500 82 12 000 900 96
50981 PL13/41K/DTT/2P/STD 13 GX23-2 4 100 82 12 000 900 96
MOL : 5 31⁄32 in. (152 mm)
50982 PL18/27K/DTT/2P/STD 18 G24d-2 2 700 82 12 000 1 200 96
50984 PL18/35K/DTT/2P/STD 18 G24d-2 3 500 82 12 000 1 200 96
50985 PL18/41K/DTT/2P/STD 18 G24d-2 4 100 82 12 000 1 200 96
MOL : 4 11⁄32 in. (110 mm)
51055 PL9/41K/DTT/2P/STD 9 G23-2 4 100 82 12 000 600 96
MOL : 6 3⁄8 in. (110 mm)
57831 PL28/27K/DTT/2P/STD 28 GX32d-3 2 700 82 12 000 1 600 96
MOL : 6 13⁄16 in. (173 mm)
50986 PL26/27K/DTT/2P/STD 26 G24d-3 2 700 82 12 000 1 800 96
50988 PL26/35K/DTT/2P/STD 26 G24d-3 3 500 82 12 000 1 800 96
50989 PL26/41K/DTT/2P/STD 26 G24d-3 4 100 82 12 000 1 800 96
TW
IN
 T
U
BE
D
O
U
BL
E
TW
IN
 T
U
BE
Plug-in lamps provide even light distribution and stay brighter longer
with an average life of 12 000 hours. They are ideal for interior lighting.
Operating temperatures: -10°C/14°F to 70°C/158°F
11
4-Pin Plug-in Lamps
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
Twin Tube
MOL : 6 3⁄16 in. (157 mm)
50829 PL13/27K/TT/4P/STD 13 2GX7 2 700 82 12 000 900 96
50830 PL13/30K/TT/4P/STD 13 2GX7 3 000 82 12 000 900 96
50831 PL13/41K/TT/4P/STD 13 2GX7 4 100 82 12 000 900 96
Twin Tube Long
MOL : 8 15⁄16 in. (227 mm)
10090 PL18/30K/L/4P/STD 18 2G11 3 000 82 12 000 1 250 50
10091 PL18/35K/L/4P/STD 18 2G11 3 500 82 12 000 1 250 50
10092 PL18/41K/L/4P/STD 18 2G11 4 100 82 12 000 1 250 50
MOL : 12 33⁄32 in. (323 mm)
10093 PL24/30K/L/4P/STD 24 2G11 3 000 82 12 000 1 800 50
10094 PL24/35K/L/4P/STD 24 2G11 3 500 82 12 000 1 800 50
10095 PL24/41K/L/4P/STD 24 2G11 4 100 82 12 000 1 800 50
MOL : 16 15⁄32 in. (418 mm)
10096 PL36/30K/L/4P/STD 36 2G11 3 000 82 12 000 2 900 50
10097 PL36/35K/L/4P/STD 36 2G11 3 500 82 12 000 2 900 50
10098 PL36/41K/L/4P/STD 36 2G11 4 100 82 12 000 2 900 50
MOL : 21 1⁄16 in. (535 mm)
10102 PL55/35K/L/4P/STD 55 2G11 3 500 82 12 000 4 800 50
10103 PL55/41K/L/4P/STD 55 2G11 4 100 82 12 000 4 800 50
MOL : 22 17⁄32 in. (572 mm)
10099 PL40/30K/L/RS/4P/STD 40 2G11 3 000 82 12 000 3 150 50
10100 PL40/35K/L/RS/4P/STD 40 2G11 3 500 82 12 000 3 150 50
10101 PL40/41K/L/RS/4P/STD 40 2G11 4 100 82 12 000 3 150 50
Double Twin Tube
MOL : 5 5⁄32 in. (131 mm)         Dia.  : 5 1⁄2 in. (139.5 mm)
50835 PL13/27K/DTT/4P/STD 13 G24q-1 2 700 82 12 000 900 96
50836 PL13/30K/DTT/4P/STD 13 G24q-1 3 000 82 12 000 900 96
50837 PL13/35K/DTT/4P/STD 13 G24q-1 3 500 82 12 000 900 96
50838 PL13/41K/DTT/4P/STD 13 G24q-1 4 100 82 12 000 900 96
MOL : 5 25⁄32 in. (147 mm)
50839 PL18/27K/DTT/4P/STD 18 G24q-2 2 700 82 12 000 1 200 96
50840 PL18/30K/DTT/4P/STD 18 G24q-2 3 000 82 12 000 1 200 96
50841 PL18/35K/DTT/4P/STD 18 G24q-2 3 500 82 12 000 1 200 96
50842 PL18/41K/DTT/4P/STD 18 G24q-2 4 100 82 12 000 1 200 96
MOL : 6 1⁄2 in. (165 mm)
50843 PL26/27K/DTT/4P/STD 26 G24q-3 2 700 82 12 000 1 800 96
50844 PL26/30K/DTT/4P/STD 26 G24q-3 3 000 82 12 000 1 800 96
50845 PL26/35K/DTT/4P/STD 26 G24q-3 3 500 82 12 000 1 800 96
50846 PL26/41K/DTT/4P/STD 26 G24q-3 4 100 82 12 000 1 800 96
Triple Twin Tube
MOL : 4 9⁄16 in. (116 mm)
50851 PL18/27K/TTT/4P/STD 18 GX24q-2 2 700 82 12 000 1 200 96
50852 PL18/30K/TTT/4P/STD 18 GX24q-2 3 000 82 12 000 1 200 96
50853 PL18/35K/TTT/4P/STD 18 GX24q-2 3 500 82 12 000 1 200 96
50854 PL18/41K/TTT/4P/STD 18 GX24q-2 4 100 82 12 000 1 200 96
MOL : 5 5⁄32 in. (131 mm)
50855 PL26/27K/TTT/4P/STD 26 GX24q-3 2 700 82 12 000 1 800 96
50856 PL26/30K/TTT/4P/STD 26 GX24q-3 3 000 82 12 000 1 800 96
50857 PL26/35K/TTT/4P/STD 26 GX24q-3 3 500 82 12 000 1 800 96
50858 PL26/41K/TTT/4P/STD 26 GX24q-3 4 100 82 12 000 1 800 96
MOL : 5 25⁄32 in. (147 mm)
50865 PL32/27K/TTT/4P/STD 32 GX24q-3 2 700 82 12 000 2 400 96
50859 PL32/30K/TTT/4P/STD 32 GX24q-3 3 000 82 12 000 2 400 96
50860 PL32/35K/TTT/4P/STD 32 GX24q-3 3 500 82 12 000 2 400 96
50861 PL32/41K/TTT/4P/STD 32 GX24q-3 4 100 82 12 000 2 400 96
MOL : 6 1⁄2 in. (165 mm)
50862 PL42/30K/TTT/4P/STD 42 GX24q-4 3 000 82 12 000 3 200 96
50863 PL42/35K/TTT/4P/STD 42 GX24q-4 3 500 82 12 000 3 200 96
50864 PL42/41K/TTT/4P/STD 42 GX24q-4 4 100 82 12 000 3 200 96
TW
IN
 T
U
BE
TW
IN
 T
U
BE
 L
O
N
G
D
O
U
BL
E
TW
IN
 T
U
BE
TR
IP
LE
 T
W
IN
 T
U
BE
G23   GX23     G23-2   GX23-2 G24d-2     G24d-3   G24q-1     G24q-2 G24q-3            GX24q-2            GX24q-3    GX24q-4  GX32d-3 2GX7     2G11
PRINTED IN CANADA. SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. COPYRIGHT © STANDARD PRODUCTS INC. 2017. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CFL Brochure_EN
CFL lamps